

**Matrimonial Suit 677 / 2016**

(C.N.R. - WBHG05-002406-2016)

**Present: Smt. Ratna Roy**

(J.O. Code - WB00914)

**Order No. 38 dtd. 28.01.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of O.P.W.

Both the petitioner and respondent file their respective hazirahs.

A petition is filed on behalf of the respondent praying for adjournment.

Heard. Perused. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

To **28.03.2025** for evidence of O.P.W., in default, argument.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)  
A.D.J.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)  
Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore