

Present;- Smt. Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District Judge,
Serampore, Hooghly.
Mat Suit No. 677 of 2016
CNR No. WBHG 05-002406-2016.

Order No. 40 dtd. 28.03.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of O.P.W. in default argument.

Petitioner files hazirah through his Ld Lawyer.

Ld Lawyer for the respondent files Additional written Statement, Copy served. Let if be kept with the record. Ld. Lawyer for the respondent files an application under VIII Rule 9 read with section 151 of C.P.C. prayer for admit this petition and after hearing grant leave to respondent/wife for filing additional written statement in the instant suit for proper adjudication on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served to the Ld Lawyer for the petitioner with objection.

Ld Lawyer for the respondent files a petition prayer for adjournment the hearing on the ground stated in the petition. Coy served with objection.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **23.05.2025** for hearing of application u/o VIII Rule 9 read with section 151 of C.P.C and file W/O if ant in the meantime..

D/C By me.