

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District, Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

Mat Suit No. 677 of 2016
CNR No. WBHG 05-002406-2016.

Order No. 43 dated 01.12.2025.

Today is filed for evidence of D.W No. 01.

Petitioner and respondent have files hazirah through their respective Ld Lawyer,
Witness Bani Naskar Seal is present. Witness Bani Naskar Seal is examined as D.W No. 01 chief in
full and cross examination in part.

At this stage Ld Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition prayer for adjourned the further evidence of
D.W No. 01 on the ground stated in the petition.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is
considered and allowed.

Fix **12.03.2026** for further evidence of D.W No. 01 (Cross).

D.C. by me,

ADJ

ADJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.